
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

AMOUNT DATE DESCRIPTION
$435,475.99 09/22/11 (Council) – Award of a Professional Services Agreement with MWM  

DesignGroup, Inc.
$53,000.00 09/22/11 Administrative Authority

$600,000.00 04/25/19 Proposed (Council) – Supplemental agreement for design and construction 
phase services

$1,088,475.99 Total Contract Authorization

CONTRACT HISTORY

AMOUNT DATE DESCRIPTION
$325,475.99 11/04/11 Award of a Professional Services Agreement with MWM  DesignGroup, Inc.

$57,803.94 06/19/12 SA #1 – Additional design services
$95,483.13 10/25/13 SA #2 – Water and wastewater design services

($27,239.24) 09/13/14 Closeout amendment for original design phase contract
$600,000.00 04/25/19 Proposed – SA #3 Design and construction phase services

$1,051,523.82 Total Contract Expenditures


